
TORONTO EXTERNAL CONTRACTS INQUIRY 
PARTY COUNSEL 

 
 

NAME 
 

 
TELEPHONE NO. 

 

 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

 
 
City of Toronto 
 
Paliare Roland 
250 University Avenue 
Suite 501 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Linda Rothstein 
Gordon Capern 
Lily Harmer 
Robert Centa 
 

 
 
 
Tel:  (416) 464-4300 
 
Fax: (416) 646-4301 
 
 
(416) 646-4327 
(416) 646-4311 
(416) 646-4326 
(416) 646-4314 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
linda.rothstein@paliareroland.com 
gordon.capern@paliareroland.com 
lily.harmer@paliareroland.com 
robert.centa@paliareroland.com 
 

DELL Computer 
Corporation 
 
Osler Hoskin & 
Harcourt LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
Box 50 
1 First Canadian Place 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 
 
Valerie Dyer 
Jennifer Lynch 
 

 
 
 
Tel:  (416) 362-2111 
 
Fax: (416) 862-6666 
 
 
 
 
(416) 862-6675 
(416) 862-6431 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
vdyer@osler.com 
jlynch@osler.com 
 

 
Wanda Liczyk 
 
Blaney McMurtry LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2V3 
 
William D. Anderson 
 

 
 
 
Tel:  (416) 592-1221 
 
Fax: (416) 593-5437 
 
 
(416) 593-3901 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wanderson@blaney.com 
 

 



 

   

2

 
CUPE, Local 79 
 
Caley Wray 
Barristers and Solicitors 
111 Richmond Street West 
Suite 1205 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2G4 
 
Melissa Kronick 
Josephine Petcher 
 

 
 
 
Tel.: (416) 366-3763 
 
Fax: (416) 366-3293 
 
 
 
(416) 366-3763 x-226 
(416) 366-3763 x-242 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
kronickm@caleywray.com 
petcherj@caleywray.com 
 

Jim Andrew 
 
McLean & Kerr 
Barristers and Solicitors 
130 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 2800 
Toronto, ON  M5T 2S6 
 
Hugh MacKenzie 
 
 

 
 
Tel:  (416)   364-5371 
 
 
Fax:  (416)  366-8571 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
hmackenzie@mcleankerr.com 
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